GENERAL NOTES

ADDITIONAL NOTES

DIV
1.

ISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL CONSTRUCT THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES,
REGULATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS HAVING JURISDICTION AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAME. CONTRACTORS
AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE WORK AS NECESSARY FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF PROJECT.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR.
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. [F CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR ELECTS NOT TO VERIFY
DIMENSIONS OR NOT TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEAR THE EXPENSE OF THE CORRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL OR ANY PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA SUBMISSION AND APPROVALS BY
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AND PREPARE AN "AS-BUILT" REDLINE SET OF DRAWINGS. UPON

1.01 ARCHITECT'S STATUS:

A- THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF CONSTRUCTION MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES. SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION

WITH THE WORK, AND HE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE OR HAVE CONTROL OR

CHARGE OVER THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY OF THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES,

OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK.

B- AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE USED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

1.02 GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS:

A- CONTRACTORS SHALL CARRY LIABILITY INSURANCE, TERMS AND LIMITS AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER, AND SHALL FURNISH THE

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE UPON BID ACCEPTANCE
B- BY ACCEPTING THIS WORK, THE CONTRACTORS AGREE THAT THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND ENGINEERS SHALL BE HELD

COMPLETION OF PROJECT SUCH DRAWINGS SHALL BE ISSUED TO OWNER.

DIVISION 2 - SITE WORK

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SOIL BEARING CAPACITY PRIOR TO PERMITTING AND SHALL SUBMIT REPORT TO ARCHITECT
Q\E\I(IQDUIROEWDNER. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPACTION FOR WALKWAYS, FLATWORK AND DRIVEWAYS AS

2. THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL HIS SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE VISITED THE SITE OF THE WORK AND TO
HAVE EXAMINED THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE SAME AND THE SITUATIONS UNDER WHICH THEY ARE TO WORK AND
TO HAVE ACCOUNTED FOR SAME IN THEIR BIDS.

3. ALL "EXISTING" INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY THE ARCHITECT FROM THE OWNER SUCH
"EXISTING" INFORMATION SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY ONLY, AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
ALL CONTRACTORS TO SIZE, LOCATION AND MATERIAL.

4.  ALL AREAS ADJACENT TO WORK WHICH HAVE BEEN ALTERED AND/OR DAMAGED SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH
EXISTING AND/OR FINISH OF NEW WORK.

5. ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, PLANTING MATERIALS, ETC., SHALL BE DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

1. éZROONOC,\ﬁEFT”E“EIHISH SHALL BE LEVEL AND/OR PITCHED PROPERLY. FINISH OF ALL EXTERIOR SURFACE CONCRETE SHALL BE

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE FLOOR SYSTEM TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION FOR THEIR REVIEW AND COORDINATION. IF SUCH SHOP DRAWINGS ARE NOT SUBMITTED TO
THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE COORDINATION
AND / OR ANY CORRECTIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3.  THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL BEAMS, COLUMNS, AND FOOTINGS UNTIL
REVIEW OF THE APPROVED TRUSS DRAWINGS, AND THE TRUSS ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA
REGISTERED ENGINEER, HAS BEEN COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

DIVISION 6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS

1. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS, WHICH SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS PROFILES, FRAMING PLAN AND
CERTIFICATION BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED ENGINEER, TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL
NOT START FABRICATION UNTIL REVIEW OF SUCH SHOP DRAWINGS BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER IS ISSUED. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPPLYING THE TRUSS ENGINEERING INDICATING GRAVITY LOADS AND UP-LIFT
LOADS AND ENGINEERED TRUSS HARDWARE AND ANCHORAGE REQUIREMENTS FOR TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

2. THE TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC IN NATURE HOWEVER, THE SUPPORTING SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS BEEN
BEEI%HE% IEJEPOEETTHE ASSUMPTION THAT THE FRAMING SCHEME SHOWN WILL COMPLY WITH THE FINAL TRUSS

3. THE FRAMING SCHEME (DIRECTION OF TRUSSES, MAJOR G.T. BEARING POINTS, ETC.) CAN BE MODIFIED ONLY AFTER
OBTAINING PERMISSION FROM THE PRIME PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD WHO MUST REVIEW PROPOSED CHANGES AND
AUTHORIZE STRUCTURAL REVISIONS ACCORDINGLY.

4.  ALLWOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

DIVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS
1.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS WILL HAVE AN APPROVED HURRICANE SHUTTER PROTECTION, OR
BE APPROVED HURRICANE WINDOWS AND DOORS.

2. EI\éEIIE\Y]g]ATQH‘tRQO‘tO‘lM DOOR LOCK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 101 24.2.4.5 AND CLOSET DOOR LATCH PER

NO DOUBLE TWO SIDED LOCKS ON ENTRANCE DOORS.

4. WINDOW AND DOOR BUCKS ARE CONSIDERED AS FILLERS AND THE WINDOW AND/OR DOOR SHALL BE SECURED TO
THE STRUCTURE THROUGH THE BUCKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT APPROVAL AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

5. GLASS IN DOORS AND/OR ADJACENT TO DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED.

6. %SID\IBRS\STR?R SHALL PROVIDE FOR PERMIT ALL CODE REQUIRED PRODUCT APPROVALS FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS

7. FRONT DOOR (AS MARKED IN FIRST FLOOR PLANS) AND GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET WIND PRESSURES, IMPACT TEST,
WIND CYCLE TESTS, ETC. AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING BUILDING CODE. THE FRONT DOOR SHALL BE DESIGNATED ON
THE FIRST FLOOR PLANS AS THE EMERGENCY EXIT.

8. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND DOOR INTO GARAGE SHALL HAVE WEATHER STRIPPING AND METAL THRESHOLD.

9. THE SECOND MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 24.2.2.3.3 AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR MINIMUM
OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SQ. FT. (MIN. 20" W./24" H). THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW OPENING SHALL NOT BE
MORE THAN 44" OFF THE FLOOR. IF WINDOW SILL AT UPPER FLOORS IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE ADJACENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAFE GUARD AT 42" ABOVE FLOOR.

DIVISION 9 - FINISHES
1. FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS A, B OR C.

2. FLOOR AND BASE IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE OF IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS.

3. ALL STEEL COLUMNS, PLATES AND STEEL ANGLES SHALL BE FACTORY PRIMED. ALL EXPOSED STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED
PRIOR TO COVERING UP.

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR SAMPLES FOR OWNERS REVIEW FOR ALL OR ANY CABINETRY,
BUILT-INS, TRIM, DOORS, WINDOWS, MATERIALS, CUSTOM FEATURES, ETC. THAT ARE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. ALL
INTERIOR WINDOWS, DOORS AND OPENINGS SHALL BE CASED WITH TRIM.

2. GLASS OR MIRRORS IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING A BATH TUB OR SHOWER SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING THAT ARE LESS
THAN 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR OF THE TUB OR SHOWER.

DIVISION 15 - MECHANICAL

1. PLUMBING AND HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS / SIZES OR THEIR OUTLETS, SUPPLIES AND CHASE
AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THE SAME.

2. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION AND PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS TO OBTAIN A
BUILDING PERMIT AND COMPLETE SUCH WORK AS REQUIRED BY F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2020 AND THE SPECIFICATIONS.

3. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CENTER LINE DIMENSIONS OF ALL FIXTURES THAT HAVE BEEN SPECIFIED BY
OWNER AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THE SAME, MAINTAIN MINIMUM F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2020
CLEARANCES BETWEEN TOILET FIXTURES AND ADJACENT WALL, CABINETRY AND / OR PLUMBING FIXTURE.

4.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL VERTICAL STACKS TO BE DIVERTED TO THE REAR OF ROOF RIDGE.
SUCH VERTICAL STACKS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ROOFING COLOR.

PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES AT ALL BATHROOMS AS REQUIRED BY F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2020 P2903.9.

PROVIDE AIR CHAMBERS AT ALL FIXTURE BRANCHES.

WATER CONSUMPTION IN PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE P2903.2 OF THE F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL 2023
ALL SHOWERS AND TUB/SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ANTI-SCALD CONTROL VALVE.

DIVISION 16 - ELECTRICAL

1. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS / SIZES OR THEIR OUTLETS, SUPPLIES AND CHASE AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF THE SAME.

ALL WIRE SIZES BASED ON COPPER.

3. éII_IIQ_CBleI\TT?ROOMS' GARAGE, UTILITY ROOM, KITCHEN COUNTER AND EXTERIOR W.P. RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE G.F.l.

4. ALL SERVICE WIRING SHALL BE COPPER.
5. ALL FEEDER WIRING SHALL BE COPPER.

Eg%l\éll\l?\EN\?/P DISCONNECTS AT ALL A/C COMPRESSORS, SPRINKLER PUMPS, POOL PUMPS AND ALL EXTERIOR

7. WIRE AND BREAKER SIZING FOR ALL APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURERS NAME PLATE
REQUIREMENTS AND THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUB-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SUCH INFORMATION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL ROUGH. IF SUCH REQUIREMENTS DIFFER FROM THE PROPOSED ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE,
Q—loEUgSNTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO ELECTRICAL

8. ALL LIGHTING ABOVE TUB AND SHOWER SHALL BE WATERPROOF AND VAPOR PROOF. PROVIDE G.F.I.C. IF WITH IN 6"
RADIUS OF TOP OF TUB.

9. CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH N.E.C. ARTICLE 410-16.
10. MINIMUM 22,000 AIC RATING FOR ALL SERVICE EQUIPMENT.
11. CIRCUIT FOR SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE ON THE LIGHTING CIRCUIT OF KITCHEN OR BATH.

12. EE?L\\I&E CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 15-20amp RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED BY AN AFCI

5
6.
7.
8

gAPEEAAI\_ITEIS(%I\%ND NOT LIABLE FOR ANY INJURIES OR PROPERTY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ANY OF THE CONTRACTORS'

C- EACH TRADE, MANUFACTURER AND/OR SUPPLIER SHOULD UNDERSTAND ITS SCOPE OF WORK WITHIN THIS SET OF PLANS
COMPLETELY PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ANY QUESTIONABLE OR UNCLEAR CONDITIONS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION. THE ULTIMATE RESPONSIBILITY OF ALL TRADES, MANUFACTURERS AND / OR
SUPPLIERS IS THEIRS IF THE INFORMATION IN QUESTION IS SHOWN CLEARLY OR HAS BEEN ADDRESSED AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO
COMMENCING THE WORK.

1.03 CODES:

A- ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE OBSERVED STRICTLY IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING F.B.C.
2020 AND ALL APPLICABLE STATE, CITY AND COUNTY BUILDING ZONING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
ADDENDUM. LIFE SAFETY AND FIRE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

1.04 PERMITS:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED BUILDING AND TRADE PERMITS AND FOR THEIR
RESPECTIVE COSTS.

1.05 JOB CONDITIONS:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF BID AND/ OR CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS AND
SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS (AND THEIR INTENT) SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION. BIDS SHALL NOT BE -

SUBMITTED OR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS NEGOTIATED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CLARIFICATION OF THE INTENT OF

THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WHERE SUCH INTENT IS IN DOUBT.

B- DIMENSIONS AND NOTES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE AND GRAPHICS.

C- IF WORK IS BEING PERFORMED IN AN EXISTING BUILDING AND/OR AS AN ADDITION OR ALTERATION{JS% TO AN EXISTING

BUILDING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS WITH REFERENCE TO ARCHITECT

AL, STRUCTURAL,

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS OR CONTRACT
NEGOTIATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE WORK BY TRADES, SUPPLIERS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND
OTHER PROVIDERS TO INSURE THAT THE WORK, WHEN COMPLETED, WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTENT OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

D- TAKE FIELD MEASUREMENTS FOR ALL OFF SITE MANUFACTURED ITEMS SUCH AS DOORS, WINDOWS, MILLWORK, SKYLIGHTS,
GRILLES, RAILINGS, ETC.

1.06 CLEAN UP:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE PREMISE CLEAN AND FREE OF ALL TRASH, DEBRIS AND SHALL PROTECT ALL
ADJACENT WORK FROM DAMAGE, SOILING, PAINT OVERSPRAY, ETC. ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, GLAZING FLOORS, ETC. SHALL

BE LEFT CLEAN AND READY FOR OCCUPANCY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

1.07 REPAIR / REPLACEMENT:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ALL EXISTING ITEMS DAMAGE BY THE PROCESS OF NEW CONSTRUCTION
AND SHALL FINISH ALL PATCHWORK AND REPAIRS TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT AREAS AND SURFACES.

1.08 SHOP DRAWINGS:

A- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL FABRICATED ITEMS AND EQUIPMENT FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND COMMENCEMENT WITH THE WORK.
B- THE APPLICATION, INSTALLATION AND USE OF ALL MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S LATEST PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS.

1.09 CHANGE ORDERS:

A- ALL CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

B- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE ANY MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT
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CIVIL DARWINGS ON COMMERCIAL PERMIT

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE PLAN ON COMMERCIAL PERMIT

HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS; CONTRACTORS [=Y
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND

CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED

THIS OFFICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL

OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DETAILS OF ADEQUATE
SCALE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS SO NOTED.

PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I\

PROPERTY OF THIS OFFICE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND
DEVELOPED FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE

DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON ;FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY

REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE
SPECIFIED PROJECT AND PROJECT SITE. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS
DESIGNS ARRANGEMENTS ,OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR

ALL IDEAL ARRANGEMENT AND PLANS INDICATED OR
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: Pttty ; - K6 : THREE TOWNHOUSES o THREE 4 BEDROOM UNITS: 3 X 3 SPACES PER UNIT = 9 SPACES OBEQE28858 5520y
A _qn _Q— TY:LINE 85.21:" L2500908,422%320
— iR L4 /§ 34-8"x 82-8 NEER 2l ADDITIONAL .5 SPACE PER UNIT FOR GUESTS SBQarEas2230.,20k
tes - < - . ] Keop) [ 7] o —Ioun [ZRZN=2)
2 3 y/ > oo g | 2837 SFFOOTPRINT “ NUMBER OF GUEST PACES: 3 X .5 SPACES PERUNT=1.5 2 SPACES
a € ;70 8¢ @ ey 5796 SFTOTAL & SINGLE BUSINESS OFFICES AND SERVICES:
N = g 2 e EL.20.50 L FAMILY 1 PARKING SPACE PER 200 SQ. FT. OF GROSS FLOOR AREA
< L STOPSIGN NS = 7 U 'z 35 MAX. HEIGHT = MXD-0 BUSINESS SPACE: 2,598 SQ. FT. / 200 =13 SPACES 13 SPACES
O S FDOT —N]/: ] ke eserved| reserven | o oo | 24" PROPOSED HT. E TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 24 SPACES
¢ RAMPCRE 1IN ’ commact | Q@ =il UNITB L TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED - ON SITE = 20 SPACES
' % 2' FDOT —~Li: P ‘ ;5/ P ) o O HANDICAPPED PARKING REQUIRED: | HANDICAP SPACE PER 25 PARKING SPACES
O % Df,TVEACRTQELé \ f X 2 / AN PN O .. .| PROPERTY LINE 84.98 o NUMBER OF HANDICAP PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 1 SPACE \ \
v ¢ YA 5 5 s q i N N
§ SURFACE j A AL, A@. B (552N : %/ ST HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED ON SITE = 1 SPACE SN '
O 2 4 4‘4‘ RN (_@7 A e e e LOADING ZONE : TABLE 16-1336(C) - 1 SPACE FOR 6,000-24,999 SF OF GROSS AREA ) £ ‘
2 4 L7 > ; : = % - - _ N N \
= 5 ey Py L : o UNDER 6,000 GSF = 0 SPACES \ y A Z
N & M o < NUMBER OF LOADING ZONES PROVIDED ON SITE = 0 SPACES \\\\\\ \{ .
- 7 ReseRvD NJA/ 1., 3| s BIKE PARKING: & N \
/./ N —s =| A b= NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 20 SPACES N N A .
STOP BAR — ) % s NUMBER OF BIKE SPACES REQUIRED: 1 PER 20 SPACES, 5 MIN = 5 SPACES }\\A\S\\ ¥
U 3 - TOTAL NUMBER OF BIKE SPACES PROVIDED 5 SPACES > "
CLEAR SITE TRIANGLE — - = S a
E J. FLOOR AREA RATIO: 25% \- ]
e Ky L IS TOTAL BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE / SITE SQUARE FOOTAGE: 8,494 SQ. FT. / 33,974 SQ. FT. RN
RAINAGE DISTRICTE A O
> FDOT DETECTABLE —1 74 _ 5 1 K. BUILDING HEIGHT:  HABITABLE BUILDING HEIGHT RESIDENTIAL 11'-0" ABOVE GRADE
WARNING SURFACE | [/ B oy A i ¥ e OVERALL HEIGHT RESIDENTIAL 24'-0" ABOVE GRADE
GS3U C /" Z, .: R S S, 7 47
rooT Ramp cr-E i R T e L. STRUCTURE LENGTH: RESIDENTIAL 82 -8
A A S Ak R A A - 06 M. NUMBER OF STORIES: RESIDENTIAL 2 STORIES
LRI AP W//W//W/W///W/ e //:'//////////7,7 22 N. SETBACK TABLE REQUIRED VS. PROVIDED
SPA s AR, SIDE SETBACK /- 7 IOPORBANK o B o : % <05) TOWNHOUSES
........................... 9.4.l ™ 4 v AL S R i fn 74 S s, 4 » e SO LS TTRS DESCRIPTION REQUIRED BUILDING PROVIDED IANRTCEI_AIILERC;;,SRIZ&&
(08) - OVERALL PROPERTY LINE 258.47" WEST - FRONT . s
LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT 2787 € Oakland Park Blvd, Ste 405
SOUTH - SIDE 100" 27'-1" @ LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT
SINGLE FAMILY (BEYOND) . S REar 00 Florida 33308
RM'2 - 20-0° 25-1" nestplans.com
[EGAL DESCRIPTION NORTH - SIDE 100" 201" @ ACCESS AND UTILITY EASEMENT
O.  VEHICULAR USE AREA 14,821 SF
/1, OVERALL SITE PLAN N 7\ © SITE PLAN KEY NOTES
UNIT A P.  LOT COVERAGE (ROOF AREA) 5,533 SF
@ scale: 1/16°=1-0 A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, Q. PERVIOUS / IMPERVIOUS 20,354 SF = 59.9% IMPERVIOUS / 40.1% PERVIOUS
RANGE 42 EAST, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 5 <
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 1. SOD / LANDSCAPE IN THIS AREA. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHEET LP-1, FOR SPECIFICATIONS S. PARKS AND RECREATION LAND DEDICATION FEES IN LIEU OF LAND DEDICATION:
SECTION 22-44-42; 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK [(AxB)/1,000] x 5=REQUIRED LAND DEDICATION ACRES I ‘
THENCE SOUTH 88'20'39" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID ’ A = NUMBER OF UNITS = 3. B = MULTI-FAMILY HOUSEHOLD SIZE = 2.2.
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, A [(3x2.2)/1,000] x5 =0.33
DISTANGE OF 253.95 FEET 10 THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 3. DENOTES NEW CONCRETE FENCE. REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS ( ) E \'\o
THENCE NORTH 01" 39°21" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 54.75 FEET; 4. NEW 1" WATER METER IN EXISTING LOCATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/SP2 FOR MORE INFORMATION GOVERNMENT SERVICES LAND DEDICATION FEES IN LIEU OF LAND DEDICATION: TTe g
THENCE SOUTH 88' 20'39 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 84.98 FEET; D e D) 7k = 2.2 Q. = <™
THENCE SOUTH 02' 07'54" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 54.75 FEET; 5. DENOTES PROPERTY LINE - SEE SITE PLAN LEGEND [(3x2.2) / 1,000] x2 = 0.0132 - ?5 O <
THENCE NORTH 88'20°39™ WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 6. DENOTES REQUIRED SETBACK LINE - SEE SITE PLAN LEGEND > o xAQ
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, A WO o
DISTANCE OF 84.53 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 7. NEW A/C CONDENSING UNIT LOCATION ON 4" CONC. PAD - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR O E OO
SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA; MORE INFORMATION N>
CONTAINING 4,640 SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS. T .
8. 4" SANITARY LINE TO MAIN. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD. REFER TO SHEET SP-2 W —
FOR NEW LATERAL ON EXISTING WASTE WATER DETAIL. wv DO W
UNIT B 20 o
A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, 9. PROPOSED 6" CLEAN OUT LOCATION. SEE TYPICAL CLEAN-OUT INSTALLATION DETAIL 6/SP-2 FOR O&» 0O
RANGE 42 EAST, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: MORE INFORMATION L] T <~ <
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 4 % E
SECTION 22-44-47: 10. DENOTES NEW ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION - REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE — < & W
THENCE SOUTH 88-20'39" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID INFORMATION. @) 849
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, A ( ) —
DISTANGE OF 253,95 FEET- 11. ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENTRANCE,
THENCE NORTH 01*39'21 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 54.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF 12. CABLE TV SERVICE ENTRANCE d
BEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 01' 39'21" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET; 13. TELEPHONE SERVICE ENTRANCE O
THENCE SOUTH 88'20°39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 85.21 FEET: 14. UNDERGROUND SLEEVE FOR IRRIGATION LINE, 1' DEEP. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH
THENCE SOUTH 02' 07'54" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET; SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. REFER TO LP-1
THENCE NORTH 88"20'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 84.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING. 15. TANKLESS WATER HEATER

SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA;

CONTAINING 2,326 SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS. 16. LOCATION OF GAS METER

%)
17. LOCATION OF GAS LINE OFF STREET Z
UNIT C O
A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, 18. LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND WATER LINE s I TE P LAN LEG E N D %
SITE LOCATI O N RANGE 42 EAST, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 19. LIGHT POLE OR BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHT >
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF ' LLI
P11 L o ¥ oo Akl SECTION 22-44-42; EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 20. PERGOLA WITH BENCH SEATING o o PROPERTY LINE o
5 :;I ‘ / i s Al 2 : |§€\E|_||_D SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 253.95 . - - - - REQUIRED SET BACK LINE
. e 4L : ' g Hdd 21. DOG WASTE STATION PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT LINE

B ¥ THENCE NORTH 01+39'21 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 82.08 FEET TO THE POINT OF o
- o] BEGINNING; 22. 7' LANDSCAPE BUFFER —o WOOD FENCE el L 8
P o] THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 0r39'21 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 49.92 FEET; J4- L® o) 9
e CE soUTH 8820°39 23. CONNECT DOWNSPOUTS TO SITE DRAINAGE Qe o, Q2 2
v § bfb EXISTING GRADES Z' o 3 3
THENCE SOUTH 88*20'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 85.62 FEET; 28 oo O g 2
9] THENCE SOUTH 02°07' 54" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 49.92 FEET; ﬂ S RECTION OF DRAINAGE -Z 00 0O0un U«
Am THENCE NORTH 88'20'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 85.21 FEET TO THE POINT OF SQUARE FEET ACRES PERCENT PERMIT PLANS
o BEGINNING. DESIGNATES AREA OF INGRESS/EGRESS
¥ SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA; BLDG. LOT COVER 6,154 SF 0.141 18.11% AND UTILITY EASEMENT SITE PLAN
S8 CONTAINING 4,264 SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS. SITE MPERVIOUS 13,799 SF 0.317 40.62%
SITE LANDSCAPE 14,021 SF 0.322 41.27%
110 CMUBLOCK
TOTAL 33,974 SF 0.78 100.00 % BN  CONCRETE SIRUCTURE —
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 8,494 SF 0.195 25.00 % PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA



http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com
http://www.ketiv.com

[ 2
hA—212
by 212 R
SETBACK LINE
— - ACCESS/UTILITY
S . - 34-8" - / EASEMENT
S 6-51/4" 22'-0" 6-23/4" 4 CENCE
T (124 127 )~ L | | ]
L Tl NI | L NE ,/
EXID V <y _'\ 9
& FL. 20133 . X
(\]v v v . < |
= _EL. 20.50 ®
~ i |§ I | 5X8'WOOD
T I FRAMED DEQK
N
o | vl I g
oy Ko 5 .
SN % ! ~
™ 200 L— 8 N
3032 |__| i oN
i I
v | I
- | = Il
I ] |
| =
L L_| | RS
o (? o
f\ _I
o N Q FENCE
b B @ |
:ﬂ' v N =
&. (ELY 20133 " 2.HOUR RATED 3
L i _EL. 20.50' DEMISING WALL 2
el o )
wy [ N N
I . I 5
k |
N I
] } . |
. 4
% | @ L
V%vg |_ 009, L — 8 Q
=g «
M |
iy g I |
\xﬁf v e | E B I
N | B = [
. L_L IR
7 <
Q FENCE
) N Qops ||
= & _
D‘r C
SR &\ 2-HOUR RATED N
) % £ 20.50 DEMISING WALL -
ol ” . 20. i -
v > v —;r Dvl_ _l :
N | [; I N °
A E | N
| _
g -
X I
- g & 1 ™
v ; 8 zQQQ | — ;% I-\I
S (: |__| g N
o vV oo |
> | 'ﬂ _|
- v | E (%] |
- o | E A
5 L o
< I
,Q .‘@l\
J (2
N I 1 I 1 T sﬁ
| | | | \
#8514 220" S 6-23/4" 4 LWDD
ETBACK LINE
34'-8"

/

i

\\é] y” scale: 1/8"=1-0"

1, TOWNHOUSE FIRST FLOOR N /b

4

2

\

REAR

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

SETBACK LINE

2-0

ACCESS/UTILITY

[ 2\
\A—212
N REAR
FETBACK LINE
ACCESS/UTILITY
36-8" J / EASEMENT
8-4" 7 22'-0" 7 164 ﬁ‘} :
IF + ‘ R
5 OPEN FOR STAIRS o
5t o)
R . R
N | [ &
: E
] I
SO
x| :
S S 5
| ¥R
] ™
% X101)
: _ F.R.T. SHEATHING 4' —
& Aﬁ[ FROM BOTH SIDES OF J
™ DEMISING WALL N
= J * :
[06) 7
_I O
\O _I
N
O
= = &\ = = _l‘ M
106 OPEN FOR STAIRS W X
™
0
> ]
= ¥ ®
¥y N
o N [oe]
F.R.T. SHEATHING 4' =
FROM BOTH SIDES OF
DEMISING WALL T3
. =
7 o
&~
N
O

o s #i
OPEN FOR STAIRS

-

D

I]:INIA§II_—II_ NEW WALLS TO BE TAPED, SPACKLED AND SANDED SMOOTH, READY TO RECEIVE NEW

2. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 3-5/8" MTL STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.O.N.

2. DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIGURED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT
BETWEEN DRAWINGS AN SPECIFICATIONS OR WITHIN EITHER DOCUMENT NOT CLARIFIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, THE BETTER QUALITY OF GREATER QUANTITY OF WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT'S INTERPRETATION.

3. DO NOT MECHANICALLY SECURE OR BRACE NEW PARTITIONS TO EXISTING WINDOW MULLIONS,
WINDOW SILLS, DUCTWORK, CONDUITS, OR PIPING.

4. CORNER BEADS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL CORNERS AND TO BE SPACKLED SMOOTH WITH
ADJACENT AREA.

5. STUDS SIZE SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION FOR HEIGHT, GAUGE AND SPACING
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. DOUBLE STUDS ARE REQUIRED @ BOTH JAMBS OF DOOR FRAME AND HEADER.

7. STUDS AT DOOR JAMBS AND ON TOPS OF DOOR FRAMES MUST BE SCREWED TO RUNNERS AT
TOP, BOTTOMS AND BOTH SIDES.

8. ALL GLAZING AT SHOWERS AND TUB ENCLOSURES TO BE TEMPERED, SAFETY GLASS.
9. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW OR DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITH-OUT THE

USE OF TOOLS AND PROVIDING A CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 20" IN WIDTH, 24" IN HEIGHT
AND 5.7 S.F. IN AREA.

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
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\\i] y” scale: 1/8"=1-0"
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/2, TOWNHOUSE ROOF PLAN N

y: scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

i’\A\]\

DASHED LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN
NOT USED

DENOTES CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE. SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION
CONCRETE COLUMN - REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE.

STEEL COLUMN - REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND DETAIL 1 PAGE 6.
ALIGN WALL FRAMING WITH CMU WALL SYSTEM. GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE FLUSH.

A/C COMPRESSOR ON 3-1/2" MIN. CONC. SLAB AND 2" ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE AS
PER FBC 2010 - MECH 304.9 - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

A/C HANDLER UNIT TO HAVE MIN. 4" CLEARANCE ALL SIDES - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

TANKLESS ELECTRIC WATER HEATER - REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR
INSTALLATION.

NOT USED
NOT USED

NOT USED

TOILET SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 15" FROM ITS CENTER TO A SIDE WALL, PARTITION, VAN
OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION, OR CLOSER THAN 30" FROM ANOTHER TOILET OR FIXTURE.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATION AND STYLE SELECTION FOR MIRROR,
MEDICAL CABINET IF APPLICABLE, TOWEL BAR OR TOWEL RINGS & TOILET PAPER HOLDER.

ROD / SHELF: LAYOUTS TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY OWNER
AND DESIGNER

COUNTER 36" HIGH A.F.F. WITH CABINETS BELOW. FINISH TO BE COORDINATED W/ OWNER

CABINETS ABOVE PROVIDE BACKER BOARD FOR MAXIMUM HEIGHT. COORDINATE WITH
OWNER

PROVIDE DUROROCK TILE BACKER BOARD, 1/2" THICK SECURE WITH 1 1/4" RUST -
RESISTANCE SCREWS AT 8" O.C. AND/OR INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

NO SHOWER CURBING - SLOPE FLOOR TOWARD FLOOR DRAIN IN SHOWER FROM
ENTRANCE TO SHOWER

SHOWER PARTITION - TEMPERED GLASS - FINISHED TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER
SHOWER WITH SOAP DISH.

SHOWER CURBING - 4" BUILT-UP CURB

PROVIDE BACKING PLYWOOD FOR FUTURE MOUNTING OF GRAB BARS, TV MOUNTS
AND WALL HUNG CABINET MOUNTING

DENOTES PROPOSED HOSE BIBB LOCATION 1/2" WITH VACUUM BREAKER. SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR DETAIL (TYP. OF 3)

ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

4" DEEP BY 72" WIDE CHASE WALL TO ALLOW FOR ELECTRICAL PANELS, PHONE AND
CABLE BOX INSTALLATION. CHASE WALL TO LINE UP WITH METER LOCATION BEHIND
GARAGE WALL. START AT 42" ABOVE FINISHED SLAB TO CEILING.

ELECTRICAL METER BOX LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

NOT USED

NOT USED

ROOF GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

HANDRAIL AND SAFEGUARD: HANDRAIL AT 34" HEIGHT. PICKETS SPACED TO RESIST A 4"
SPHERE. SAFEGUARD AT 42" HIGH AT LANDINGS AND STAIRS WERE OPEN TO BELOW.
METAL STAIRS: RISE 6.9" - RUN T1"+1" NOSE. 2x6.9+11=24.8 COMPLIES CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

ATTIC ACCESS: 1'-10"x3'x13/32" A/C PLYWOOD PANEL WITH TRIM. SEE DETAIL SHEET Aé
FOR MORE INFORMATION

WASHING MACHINE OVERFLOW TUB WITH DRAIN

P PEERPEURRRPNERRERRIRARAERNERRRAERRERERE

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

AREAS

y

\
A %SHEET No

BUILDING SECTION

4"/ 6" PARTITION WALL TYP.

8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU)
WALL CONSTRUCTION

REQUIRED SET BACK LINE

TOWNHOUSES

UNIT 1

FIRST FLOOR A/C 955 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR A/C 977 SQ. FT.
UNIT 2

FIRST FLOOR A/C 955 3Q. FT.
SECOND FLOOR A/C 977 SQ. FT.
UNIT 3

FIRST FLOOR A/C 955 3Q. FT.
SECOND FLOOR A/C 977 SQ. FT.
TOTAL:

FIRST FLOOR A/C 2,865 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR A/C

2,931 SQ. FT.

’

PROPERTY OF THIS OFFICE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND
DEVELOPED FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE
DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON ;FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I\
THIS OFFICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL Y
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS; CONTRACTORS [iINY
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND 4
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED

OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DETAILS OF ADEQUATE
SCALE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS SO NOTED.

REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE
SPECIFIED PROJECT AND PROJECT SITE. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS
DESIGNS ARRANGEMENTS ,OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR
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35' MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT =
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L WOOD ROOF TRUSSES WITH PLYWOOD ROOF DECK: REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
N E CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.WATER PROOFING - TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING
<L|fJ> — ('-';') TPO - FLAT ROOF ROOFING SYSTEM - CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SELECTION BY
O LZLI < OWNER. ROOFER TO PROVIDE SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS
O z LL] CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE METAL FLASHING AS NEEDED FOR PROPER WATER PROOFING '
o < 0
Q20E-280202057£0
AN i Z CONCRETE BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND MORE INFORMATION <250p5385522082
— 0502730856220ux3
o INSULATION - Icynene [F.B.C.2017-107.3.5D(3)]Flame Spread Max 25 Icynene [F.B.C. zagggggggggggggg
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TOP OF PARAPET (505) METAL STUD WALLS) - R 4.5 CMU BLOCK WALLS ;Ozé?%g%i%i%gﬁgg
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS -t 25232 Q0 S 2
520 $21 520 208 S E004z2550
(508 SMOOTH EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH - OVER CMU OR CONCRETE WALLS. REFER TO OWNER <220820286%50um,.05
r ~ - (307) FOR COLOR AND FINAL FINISH SELECTION 2223605 £2062200 %
Yo %) Yy LT
— (502) HAND FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 5080082 SIEEBOZEE
B S 08It OonulBay
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¢EL:+20'—O" | — <505y SR EOL30865 525 ut
: L¥0SR5080>2820%0
CEILING %_E % (572) TYP.INTERIOR PARTITION - REFER TO SHEET A-601 FOR CONSTRUCTION DETALL JEELEE2523305208
EL: +18-0° L a 8 IS T3 [(573) NEW SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION WITH SPREAD FOOTING STEM WALL FOUNDATION
WINDOW HEAD \/ SYSTEM. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION
\ \ \ Q GYPSUM WALL BOARD: 5/8", WITH TAPED JOINTS AND CORNER BEADS, PROVIDE MOISTURE
< RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN WALLS ONLY AT WET AREAS.
L o |15y P.T. WOOD BUCK AROUND WINDOWS AND DOORS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
— \ \ — SPECIFICATIONS
LLl
T ——— %) HANDRAIL AND SAFEGUARD: HANDRAIL AT 34" HEIGHT. PICKETS SPACED TO RESIST A 4"
- 2 SPHERE. SAFEGUARD AT 42" HIGH AT LANDINGS AND STAIRS WERE OPEN TO BELOW. -g
: S
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SECOND FLOOR il S S S S S S S S S S S S D 0000000000000t eeessssssesssessessesssssssssssssessessssssosecss | hiseeee = > i'::'fﬂ&%gi - OWNER TO PROVIDE MATERIAL SELECTION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
¢ EL: 490" il i E STUCCO DRIP EDGE AT ALL OPENINGS, EYEBROWS AND OVERHANGS SN
CEILING i i §‘
I H — \
-l I 1 1 = I d ;I w DEMISING WALL - 706.4.1.2 - 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) }\4 S
EL: +7'-0" 1 I | | I | ] | l o X |VOEE = WALL CONSTRUCTION - 2 HOUR RATED - REFER TO NOTES BELOW AND DETAIL ON \\ ‘
WINDOW HEAD ] i \ I I \ Rl ! \ © A-101 - A-104 N
| | \ 1 1 \ = | \ (sa1y MIN CLASS C RATED ROOF COVERING PER ASTM E108 OR UL 790 AND NONCOMBUSIBLE \
It il It i) It ROOF DECKING/ SHEATHING OR APPROVED FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD FOR A S\
1° ; - - i i DISTANCE OF 4 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE WALL OR ONE LAYER OF 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM
g i BOARD IS INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE ROOF DECKING OR SHEATHING
/I _EL: 0-0" (21.50' NAVD) e M M i T
| W _/FIN. FLOOR — = - ~ - ;/_@
s N\ N ARCHITECTURE &
im: — INTERIOR DESIGN
L. 00" R TR R R A B o ,
éAVERAGE — | 25 YN R / 2  EXTERIOR WEST ELEVATION
T=1] EEEEEEEEEEEETETE R
LT T I—— = === === === ==l y Il

L LLI
Z Z
— 1
35" MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 24) > <
< i N
[a'A) [all ROOF COVERING COMPLIES WITH MINIMUM CLASS C RATING AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E108 OR
— UL 790
LLJ O q
w 0% DEMISING WALL - 706.4.1.2 I E O
o
a4 1.Such wall shall provide not less than a 2-hour fire-resistance rating. Plumbing, piping, ducts, electrical or other m L Q g
< (04 building services shall not be installed within or through the 2-hour wall, unless such materials and methods of E < o™
L < penetration have been tested in accordance with Section 703. o O <
o
& 2.Such wall shall be continuous from the foundation to the underside of the roof sheathing or shall have a > 9 o Q
EL: +27'-0" parapet extending not less than 18 inches (457 mm) and no less than a 4-foot (1219 mm) width on each side of L O &
TOP OF PARAPET the wall shall be of noncombustible material, or fire-retardant-tfreated wood, or one layer of 5/8-inch (15.9 mm) > O
N Type X gypsum wallboard attached to the underside of the roof decking. LLJ O ~
A —
= 3.Each dwelling unit sharing such wall shall be designed and constructed to maintain its structural integrity < a T L
o R . . G N
Er') o 503 independent of the unit on the opposite side of the wall. Wl — o
wv DO W
Exception: Said wall may be penetrated by roof and floor structural members provided that the fire-resistance D) O (0’4
rating and the structural integrity of the wall is maintained. O AN U
EL: +22'-0" b T <
TOP OF ROOF - N m S 3
(@ S) Z O
X i ; < L
;5 EL: +20'-0" | -~ O U
CEILING - P L -
2 A ()~ ©
~N
EL: +18-0" "] “
WINDOW HEAD [ ot
>0 -
25'-1" < \
/ REAR SETBACK O
5 PROVIDED \
~ 250" o)) S08
/ REAR SETBACK - 7 07
REQUIRED hOQ =5-
EL: +11-0" B %)
SECONDFLOOR < TN 519 Z
. & AN 1411 O
EL: +9'-0 %)
CEILNG BN >
o
. ™ | LL
EL: +7-0 - xx
WINDOW HEAD A 2'-0"
- >
2 “ 3
o N K ge;
2 | 3 g
T : : O
™ ¢Sl = O o
m: Z (OX%
FIN. FLOOR 2075 N PERMIT PLANS
s [x — o

) \I—%§7 4
AR NN RN INININEZDSISINION

ATt AN N NN NN NN

. P 2NN
H‘ H‘ H H‘ “ H H‘III‘ ‘IIIH‘IIIH‘IIIHIII‘ ‘III‘ ‘III

' = /1, SECTION .
T T T T e A-321




34'-8"
S 64" = ¢ = 22'0" —_— A
T T, @
! 2424F | ! [4824F] !
p— s .

0L O

(L

T

/"¢ ", SECOND FLOOR NORTH

“\\é] ]y” scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

2-0"

348"

/—DEMISING OR END WALL

[ 4 || ~ | 1 ; |
I EEZE | L4s24r]
B B
S g 220" o
/5, SECOND FLOORSOUTH N
\\\A\\] y” scale: 1/4"=1-0"
34'-8"
S 64" _V 220" - V___ 64"
L@ L@
ﬁﬂ\\\ iR UWH H
/"4, FIRST FLOOR NORTH [N]
“\é] y” scale: 1/4"=1-0"
[ . I|L— ~ || L= ~ | | . |
T =
G 6'—4"L____ _—— 220" S — 6-4"
34'-8"

/"3, FIRST FLOOR SOUTH

“\é] y" scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

' (131
- = 14-2" 14-10"
109 “
= 11211145167 189 [1oj11)12)13)14]15}16|17]18 =
N m r 3 | R
-7 5070 FAMILY I
JULIET CLG +/-9-0°
: ] BALCONY g ;|
) N — ~
. | N & ﬂ
GAME =~ JULIET
CLG +/-9'0" A BALCONY
b\ _=L|_
: BAR
A 0
106 T N
% | | | | - ;Ir ilr
i ) i~
S CLO. = =29 Lﬁh ] Clo. 5 - o
_____ _— o~ . =]
) e we==|le Ol === =
| [ - L
T 6\ / \\ =F’_
el G I .
o E —BATH 4 BATH 3 & Sl N
© © _ ., | CLG+-I BEDROOM 4 = ©
BEDROOM 3 o > 1 ) CLG +/- 90" x
A CLG +/-9'-0" o L) B I - 4
) 10-9 1/2" T 5 kL5 (" 10-9 1/2" .
it - Q@
~ \b I (119) A
/E;g Al )
P
" \DEMISING OR END WALL
- 20" A~
36'-8"
/"2, SECOND FLOOR PLAN ]
\ / " 1 "
\é\] y scale: 1/4"=1'-0
34'-8"
—DEMISING OR END WALL
N - FENCE
: ~ ISR ©
S ) © b
K EL. 20.50' ¥ (109 5-0 4
1[2(3]4[5]6]|7/ |89 101] 2 T3LAUNDRY o
-—o- \ B —— .
< 40" —~ @ (sare) £ 13-10" <
| | <
| & |
I “DINING all @ |
| N CLG +/- 9'-0" LIVING (3 © IPATIO
| = CLG +/-9'-0" :
| ‘Il' ol | E'D
| KITCHEN o S ~
I CLG +/-9-0"
I ]]600[:@@ \\7
|| ST
by O , i v g
el ] H N © N
D) [ — co. || 125 o o GO o b so s 3
s ) b . <X (2870D =/ [e———— I K
—I : @ N:g — 115 Iiv
! N
I 6070E - 6070E
I 1 a 28708.) | \ "
| B.) | \ 1 |
E Y@@ o 7 |
RRRE BEDROOM 1 T BATH T BATH 2 i ﬂ ’
o CLG +/- 90" N BEDROOM 2 =l [© }
| S v ) CLG +/-9'-0" > |
L o EN @ 113 = ]
Al
5 10-9 1/2" —5'-0" 50" 10-9 1/2" 5
h (119) (119) (07 "
TR
9 alc
ENCE
N
XDEMISING OR END WALL
34'-8"

71 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

<\§ y" scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

0

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

f]:IN/IASH_ NEW WALLS TO BE TAPED, SPACKLED AND SANDED SMOOTH, READY TO RECEIVE NEW

2. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 3-5/8" MTL STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.O.N.

2. DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIGURED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT
BETWEEN DRAWINGS AN SPECIFICATIONS OR WITHIN EITHER DOCUMENT NOT CLARIFIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, THE BETTER QUALITY OF GREATER QUANTITY OF WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT'S INTERPRETATION.

3. DO NOT MECHANICALLY SECURE OR BRACE NEW PARTITIONS TO EXISTING WINDOW MULLIONS,
WINDOW SILLS, DUCTWORK, CONDUITS, OR PIPING.

4. CORNER BEADS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL CORNERS AND TO BE SPACKLED SMOOTH WITH
ADJACENT AREA.

5. STUDS SIZE SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION FOR HEIGHT, GAUGE AND SPACING
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. DOUBLE STUDS ARE REQUIRED @ BOTH JAMBS OF DOOR FRAME AND HEADER.

7. STUDS AT DOOR JAMBS AND ON TOPS OF DOOR FRAMES MUST BE SCREWED TO RUNNERS AT
TOP, BOTTOMS AND BOTH SIDES.

8. ALL GLAZING AT SHOWERS AND TUB ENCLOSURES TO BE TEMPERED, SAFETY GLASS.
9. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW OR DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITH-OUT THE

USE OF TOOLS AND PROVIDING A CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 20" IN WIDTH, 24" IN HEIGHT
AND 5.7 S.F. IN AREA.

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES

DASHED LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN

STEEL COLUMN - WRAPPED WITH CONCRETE FIBER BOARD AND TRIMMED . REFER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND DETAIL 1T PAGE é.

DENOTES CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE. SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION

CONCRETE COLUMN - REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE.

STEEL COLUMN - REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND DETAIL 1 PAGE 6.
ALIGN WALL FRAMING WITH ICF WALL SYSTEM. GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE FLUSH.

A/C COMPRESSOR ON 3-1/2" MIN. CONC. SLAB AND 2" ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE AS
PER FBC 2010 - MECH 304.9 - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

A/C HANDLER UNIT TO HAVE MIN. 4" CLEARANCE ALL SIDES - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

ELEC. TANKLESS WATER HEATER - REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR INSTALLATION.
NOT USED
NOT USED

NOT USED

TOILET SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 15" FROM ITS CENTER TO A SIDE WALL, PARTITION, VAN
OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION, OR CLOSER THAN 30" FROM ANOTHER TOILET OR FIXTURE.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATION AND STYLE SELECTION FOR MIRROR,
MEDICAL CABINET IF APPLICABLE, TOWEL BAR OR TOWEL RINGS & TOILET PAPER HOLDER.
ROD / SHELF: LAYOUTS TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY OWNER
AND DESIGNER

COUNTER 36" HIGH A.F.F. WITH CABINETS BELOW. FINISH TO BE COORDINATED W/ OWNER

CABINETS ABOVE PROVIDE BACKER BOARD FOR MAXIMUM HEIGHT. COORDINATE WITH
OWNER

PROVIDE DUROROCK TILE BACKER BOARD, 1/2" THICK SECURE WITH 1 1/4" RUST -
RESISTANCE SCREWS AT 8" O.C. AND/OR INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.
SHOWER CURBING - SLOPE FLOOR TOWARD FLOOR DRAIN IN SHOWER FROM
ENTRANCE TO SHOWER

SHOWER ROD - FINISHED TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER
NOT USED

SHOWER CURBING - 4" BUILT-UP CURB

PROVIDE BACKING PLYWOOD FOR FUTURE MOUNTING OF GRAB BARS, TV MOUNTS
AND WALL HUNG CABINET MOUNTING

DENOTES PROPOSED HOSE BIBB LOCATION 1/2" WITH VACUUM BREAKER. SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR DETAIL (TYP. OF 3)

ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

4" DEEP BY 72" WIDE CHASE WALL TO ALLOW FOR ELECTRICAL PANELS, PHONE AND
CABLE BOX INSTALLATION. CHASE WALL TO LINE UP WITH METER LOCATION BEHIND
GARAGE WALL. START AT 42" ABOVE FINISHED SLAB TO CEILING.

ELECTRICAL METER BOX LOCATION - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR MOTOR. PROVIDE 15/32" PLYWOOD BACKING TO SECURE
MOTOR ON CEILING
NOT USED

NOT USED

HANDRAIL AND SAFEGUARD: HANDRAIL AT 34" HEIGHT. PICKETS SPACED TO RESIST A 4"
SPHERE. SAFEGUARD AT 42" HIGH AT LANDINGS AND STAIRS WERE OPEN TO BELOW.
STAIRS: RISE 6.9" - RUN T1"+1" NOSE. 2x6.9+11=24.8 COMPLIES CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

NOT USED

WASHING MACHINE OVERFLOW TUB WITH DRAIN

@@ PPRURPERRRPERNOPRRRIRRRRRERNREEERERBERE

AREAS

UNIT AREA:

FIRSTFLOOR (AC): _ ________ 955 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR (A/C):_ _____ 977 SQ.FT.
TOTALA/C: 1932 5Q. FT.

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION LABEL

W . No
‘ @73%5 No

SECTION No

‘ BUILDING SECTION
SHEET No

4"/ 6" PARTITION WALL TYP.

8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU)
WALL CONSTRUCTION

PROPERTY OF THIS OFFICE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND
DEVELOPED FOR USE ON AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE
DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON ;FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I\
THIS OFFICE. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL Y
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS; CONTRACTORS [iINY
SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND 4
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE NOTIFIED

OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. SHOP DETAILS OF ADEQUATE
SCALE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS SO NOTED.

REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND THE
SPECIFIED PROJECT AND PROJECT SITE. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS
DESIGNS ARRANGEMENTS ,OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR
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TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION MARK || DOOR SIZE | TYPE | MATERIAL | FRAME | M.0. || pronuUeT Abp. # | N oeoycD WIND [/ PRON D RAND | [FASTENER TYPE | e f0 S GNE oiLL ' SHUTTER REMARKS
NON-LOAD BEARING
: OFFICES
| NON-FIRE RATED —=
| 6080A | 6'0" x 8'0" A GLASS | ALUMINUM | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" ULTRACON | 6"* [ 18.5" [ 6"* |  NO IMPACT
| CEILING. TOWNHOUSES
| 1 5/8"X 3 5/8" MTL. TRACK. 2870D | 2'8" x 7'0" D GLASS WOOD | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" ULTRACON | 6" * | 18.5" | 6" * NO IMPACT
= 1/2" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE 21070D | 2'10" x 70" D WOOD WOOD | SEE PLAN N/A | N/A | N/A N/A N>
/_VQJ 3070B | 3'0" x 7'0" B WOOD WOOD N/A N/A | N/A | N/A N/A 0000802
-  MTL.STUDS @ 24" O.C. (MAX.] 6070C | 6'0" x 70" c GLASS WOOD N/A TBD TBD TBD /4" ULTRACON | 6" * | 185" | 6" * NO SLIDING IMPACT 3025253290282,
1 5070C | 5'0" x 7'0" E WOOD WOOD N/A N/A | N/A | N/A N/A SLIDING INTERIOR 00sz252550562305
| <<5200789080753957
|  15/8"X35/8 GALV. MIL. 359875582822 50552
| C-SHAPED MIN. 25 GA. TRACK Zouop8geE 232 %8
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/ HILTI 2522535 n535s=0z
"DN"PIN (145" X 1 1/2"L) @ NOTES. SoE87505E2289862
" . o Hoowz < i E =
24" 0.C. |. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE METAL 0<gzo28E03 08025
NOTES: THRESHOLD WITH WEATHERSTRIP, U.O.N. | — | | BF2i52.23856%80m,,08
| = < YT ZI(O"™
1. FOR 6" WALLS, USE 6" MTL STUDS MIN 25 GA. @ 24" O.C. BATHROOM DOOR TO HAVE MARBLE THRESHOLD, — 2118252207 291
2. FOR 2" WALLS, USE 1-5/8" MTL STUDS, MIN 25 GA. @ 16" O.C. U-O.N. Eo00oggpase0R25s
2258 35220880580
ABBREVIATIONS A B c D : gofogjoo””
LrOS0L3 8 0<E2Y
/—\ AL ALUMINUM MTL  METAL DOUBLE LITE 5 LITE FRONT SLIDING FLAT SLIDING é,@gea‘gg%@gggg%
HC  HOLLOW CORE SC  SOLID CORE DOOR DOOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR INTERIOR Q52558020 27738
] NOT USED 5 TYP. INTERIOR PARTITION M HOLLOW METAL TG  TEMPERED GLASS CEfg56900u3525uk
A-7 ) NTs. A-7 /) NS INSL  INSULATED WD  WOOD 2irR5E8225535594
GL GLASS SL SINGLE LITE
EG EGRESS VL VINYL
DL DIVIDED LITE
1 X 6 FINISH WOOD JAMB SCREWED TO WINDOW SCHEDULE
SUB BLOCK AT 8" O/C MAX. W/ MIN. 1
. 1/2" SCREWS. DADE CO. ||[APPROVED WIND| [PROVIDED WIND FASTENER FASTENER
STUCCO FINISH % N 8 CMUWALL / MARK||  SIZE || TYPE | GLASS | M.O. PRODUCT APP. PRESSURE PRESSURE TYPE HEAD JAMB siLL SHUTTER REMARKS
é é/ |_~—FOIL INSULATION TO ACHIEVE R RATING OFFICES .
) ) PROVIDE 2 X 4 CONT. JAMB e N
z // /_ 5/8" GYP BRD(GREEN ROCK IN WET AREAS) SUB-BLOCKING. IF DOOR IS HIGHER 2L2LF | 2'0" x 2'0" F LAM. SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT “‘\\\\::\\‘“““‘\\\“\\s
% 7 ; 2x2 P.T. WOOD FURRING THAN 8' 0" USE DBL. 2 X 4. 3688F | 3'0" x 7'4" F LAM. SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD I/4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
/ / ALL (4) SIDES CONT. SL8BF | L'6" X 7'L" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
TRIM MOLDING / Zh WOOD TRIM .
NI/ / / METAL OR WOOD —— | 7220F | 6'0" x I'8" F LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
44 PARTITION. REFER TO TYP. \ jﬁ [74120F ] 6'2" x 10'0" F LAM.  SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD |/L" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
INTERIOR PARTITION FOR = Z/] ! TOWNHOUSES
DESCRIPTION. |
CONT. BACKER CONT. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT 188LF | 1'6" x 7'0" F LAM. SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD I/" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
ROD AND SEALANT B WD EUCK 1O EE tULL WD OF THE —/ T82LF | L'0" x 20" = LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
ANCHOR DOOR JAMB TO DOOR FRAME WITH FULL BEARING ON PROVIDE CONT. CAULK. 60605 | 50" x 5'0" s LAM. | SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
CONCRETE THROUGH THE SUBSTRATE PER NOA / PRODUCT APPROVAL, 50" X 60" s L AM SEE PLAN TBD TBD TBD /4" TAPCONS NO IMPACT
WOOD BUCK AS SPECIFIED IN UNLESS TESTED OTHERWISE, ANCHORED TO PROVIDE FINISH NAIL COUNTERSUNK 60728 :
THE NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE CONCRETE WITH 1/4" TAPCONS @ 12" O.C. AND STAGGERED @ 6" O/C. PUTTY
PRODUCT APPROVAL PROVIDE 1-3/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT AND SAND SMOOTH.
« 17 1/2" MAX. FROM TOP CORNERS, 15" MAX. FROM BOTT. CORNERS, 6" MAX. BELOW MTG RAIL
«* MIN. " EDGE DISTANCE
/"6 TYP. INT. DOOR JAMB DTL -
TYP. EXT. DOOR WD BUCK w N.TS. ARCHITECTURE &
ATTACHMENT DETAIL ICF WALLS d > e
2 FIXED —StIDER
2787 E Oakland Park Blvd, Ste 405
w N.T.S. :
- Florida 33306
NOTE: IF DOOR SPAN EXCEEDS 40" ——— nestplans.com
PROVIDE DBL. 2 X 4 SUB-BLOCKING.

}" GYP. WALL BD. ON PARTITION TYP.
BOTH SIDES. RN \

TYP. WOOD CASING.

N /— 8" CMU WALL } |

§ FOIL INSULATION TO ACHIEVE R RATING
STUCCO FINISH 1~ PROVIDE 2 X 4 WOOD SUB-BLOCKING 7

,ﬁ 5/8" GYP BRD(GREEN ROCK IN WET AREAS) SCREWED @ 6" O/C MAX. AND ENDS o

— 1 | 2x2 P.T. WOOD FURRING ONTO CONT. MTL. TRACK OR WOOD NOTE: PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
/ ALL (4) SIDES CONT. HEADER. REFER TO TYP. INTERIOR CAULK AT ALL CASING
TRIM MOLDING / PARTITION FOR DESCRIFTION. PROVIDE EDGES PRIOR TO PAINTING.
\ | é 1/8" SHIM SPACE TYPICAL AT JAMB AND
/ 44 HEAD BETWEEN SUB- BLOCKING AND % L
WOOD JAMB. E_CLEARANCE FROM WALL

CONT. BACKER CONT. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT CONT.

—ROUTED 1-1/2" DIA.
HANDGRIP. TOP AT 34"
ABOVE NOSING

P.T. 1x4 GROUND

ROD AND SEALANT P.T. 2x8 WD BUCK TO BE FULL WIDTH OF g NE
ANCHOR WINDOW JAMB TO WINDOW OR DOOR FRAME WITH FULL BEARING H
CONCRETE THROUGH THE ON SUBSTRATE PER NOA / PRODUCT /_\ H H
WOOD BUCK AS SPECIFIED IN APPROVAL, UNLESS TESTED OTHERWISE, / TYP. INT. DOOR HEAD DTL H H
THE NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WITH 1/4" TAPCONS w N.T.S. H H

3494 SOUTH JOG ROAD
GREENACRES, FLORIDA 33467

TOWNHOUSE DEVELOPMENT

C&C LEGACY PLAZA

PRODUCT APPROVAL @ 12" O.C. PROVIDE 1-3/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT H H
i F HANDRAIL DETAIL
; ; 3|_2||
— EXTEND FLASHING 2" UP SIDES OF DOOR sI:
DOOR PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECS WILL OPENING R\ H
SUPERSEDE THIS TYPICAL DETAIL. ~— METAL SILL FLASHING SET IN BED OF SEALANT N d L PT 1x4 GR&SUND /‘
IF VERTICAL HEIGHT OF FLASHING IS LESS THAN P E/f
6" MINIMUM, EXTEND MEMBRANE FLASHING P Szt
TYP. EXT. WINDOW AND SLIDING GLASS UNDER METAL SILL PLATE & REINSTALL SET SILL é H) 0 =
/ 3"\ DOOR WD BUCK ATTACHMENT DETAIL PLATE N BED OF FOLIURETANE SEALANT | Y N e
(RECOMMENDED FOR ALL CONDITIONS) H Hi 2x4 WALL 3' ABOVE
H H NOSING
w NTS. ICF WALLS ——— ANGLED RESIN FILL TYPICAL @ ALL MEMBRANE N[ /|
TERMINATION POINTS. H HH-
_ PREPARE, LEVEL & PATCH SUBSTRATE AS / H H| 2 X 12 TREAD.
REQUIRED W/APPROVED LEVELING H H el W/ BULL NOSE
T COMPOUND PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF H H ]
PRIMER & MEMBRANE (TYP.) H H i %
T 8" CMU WALL /é{ ——— MEMBRANE FLASHING EXTEND 4" MIN. H H Z
STUCCO FINISH é é / . O X0 s | HORIZONTALLY ONTO FIELD SUBSTRATE. H b I X x O
=IO L L - - o~
% / g Lt ' ASSURE FULL CONTACT OF COMPOSITE W/ g E% 2
DRIVE PINS THROUGH BLOCK AND oo
TRIM MOLDING /é “z INTO CONCRETE FOR ERECTION /| SUBSTRATE & RESIN SATURATION OF FLEECE IN T E / E
é / PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO GARAGE v CORNER AREA. H 2 X 12 STRINGER EA. END & L
% 7 DOOR PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR " CONTINUOUS 4" WIDE STRIP OF WATER PROOF N MIDDLE. NAIL TO GROUND
4 PERMANENT ATTACHMENT 5 MEMBRANE @ WALL TO DECK TRANSITION. S PT 2x6 GROUND
< Hy O ATTACHED TO CONC. W/ -
/ S FIELD MEMBRANE f—:N H — N POWER ACTUATED NAILS 3
CONT. SEALANT AT 12" O.C. STAGGERED. 3 5
....... Q o)
....... ; . $
SET WOOD BUCK 3/4" 1 = ® o
ABOVE FLOOR RECESS - o Ralrs
) z (OX%
PERMIT PLANS
2" 2"
TYP. GARAGE DOOR WD BUCK - -

o SCHEDULES &
7“4 ATTACHMENT DETAIL ICF WAIls /78" SILL FLASHING DETAIL AT STEP DOWN CalLs

a7/ YSZES A-511
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